
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1135

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.03.2016


LOW RATES FOR GOODS TRANSPORTATION


1135. SHRI D.S. RATHOD:

   SHRI PARESH RAVAL:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways proposes to lower rates for the goods transportation; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b) At present there is no such proposal. However, evaluation of various alternatives relating to rationalization of freight structures is an on-going process.


****

